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A BILL

BILL HISTORY

The Tuition Freeze Campaign has come a long way since it was last funded by
Executive Council. The campaign has greatly increased campus awareness of the
issue; it has gained significant media coverage; it has sponsored a successful FAC;
and it has begun contact with faculty, alumni, and parent groups.

The next two months are particularly crucial to the Campaign's success. It is time
to take the Tuition Freeze to the rest of Colorado. Among things planned are a
mailing to the Legislature; the introduction of a pro-education resolution in the
Senate and House; a rally and press conference; and a series of ads demonstratmg
the effects of tuition increases on individual students

The Tuition Freeze concerns all students equally. Few other issues can claim to
have such widespread support. It is essential, therefore, to give the campaign the
financial wherewithal it needs to be effective in the coming months. This is
Council's role.

BILL SUMMARY

This Bill allocates $1,107.99, including GAR, to fund the UCSU Tuition Freeze
Campaign

SECTION I: An amount not to exceed $1,107.99 be allocated from Central
Reserve to fund the Tuition Freeze Campaign.

SECTION 2: This Bill takes effect upon passage.
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ITEM

1/4 page ad - Daily
1/4 page ad - Press

Press Packets

legislator Mailings

Posterboard
Film - 35mm
Contact Sheet

Enlargements

Copies - Kinko's

Wheel of Misfortune Supplies

Paint-Markers, etc.

BUDGET OUTLINE

30
100

10
2 rolls

10

2000

1

PRICE/UNIT

92.40
75.00

$22
$22

.85
2.33
6.00
5.25

6¢/3¢
33.00

20.00

GRAND TOTAL

GAR

TOTAL TOTAL

TOTAL
$ 462.00
375.00

6.60
22.00

8.50
4.66
12.00
52.50

63.00
33.00

20.00
$1,059.26

48.73
$1,107.99





